CITY of NOVI CITY COUNCIL

Agenda ltem M
September 28, 2009

cityofnovi.org

SUBJECT: Approval of Change Order No. 1 for the 2009 Pathway Gap Program to Audia Concrete
Construction, Inc. in the amount of $20,828.12 for the construction of Alternate 1 (new sidewalk
within the Licari Easement) and Alternate 2 (ramp improvements at Haggerty/Ten Mile
intersection).

SUBMITTING DEPARTMENT: Department of Public Services, Engineering Division E'?l'["

por

CITY MANAGER APPROVA

! EXPENDITURE REQUIRED ‘] $20,828.12 (Haggerty Road - Includes Alternate 1 & 2) 1
AMOUNT BUDGETED $52,000 (FY09-10) l
APPROPRIATION REQUIRED $26,500 (Funded by surplus budget of $18,401 from other |

2009 Pathway Segments and $8,099 participation by the
| City of Farmington Hills)

LINE ITEM NUMBER | 204-204.00-974.412 (Haggerty Road)

BACKGROUND INFORMATION:

The 2009 Pathway Gap project was awarded on June 1, 2009 to Audia Concrete Construction Inc.
The purpose of the project is to construct six gaps in the Novi pathway system totaling
approximately 3,100 linear feet along portions of Ten Mile Road (north side just west of Haggerty),
Haggerty Road (between Ten Mile Road and Nine Mile Road), Eleven Mile Road (south side
between Taft and Clark) and Clark Street (north of Eleven Mile).

The project was bid with two alternates in addition to the base bid. Alternate 1, the northernmost
Haggerty Road segment, includes a pathway along the Haggerty Road frontage of the shopping
plaza at the southwest corner of Haggerty Road and Ten Mile Road. Alternate 2 includes the
sidewalk ramp upgrades for the intersection of Haggerty and Ten Mile in all four quadrants (which
includes cost sharing from Farmington Hills). Alternate 1 could not be constructed without an
easement from the Licari Trust Parcel (southwest corner of Haggerty/Ten Mile). The intersection
improvements at Haggerty and Ten Mile also had to be deferred until the easement had been
obtained due to pathway connectivity in the intersection (ramps must have a receiving ramp on the
opposite side of the street). Now that the easement has been secured (see easement acceptance
item, also on this agenda), the remainder of the work can now be completed. The locations of
Alternates 1 and 2 are shown on the attached map.

Based on Audia's performance throughout construction so far this year, it is recommended that the
Alternates 1 and 2 be awarded to Audia. The attached change order from Audia has been
approved by the Engineering Division. Audia is proposing the same unit costs as proposed in the
original bid for the alternates. The change order also includes $1,170 in additional curb and gutter
construction that was identified as necessary in the field.

Once approved, construction could begin early October and could be completed in November
2009. The other segments were constructed early this summer and are nearing completion.



RECOMMENDED ACTION: Approval of Change Order No. 1 for the 2009 Pathway Gap Program to
Audia Concrete Construction, Inc. in the amount of $20,828.12 for the construction of Alternate 1
(new sidewalk within the Licari Easement) and Alternate 2 (ramp improvements at Haggerty/Ten

Mile intersection).

1/2[Y[ N 1 ]2]Y[N!
Mayor Landry | | | Council Member Margolis , | '
Mayor Pro Tem Gatt . Council Member Mutch |
Council Member Burke | [ Council Member Staudt I

Council Member Crawford 1]




Map Sﬁoviing Easement Area and Alternates 1 and 2
2009 Pathways Program

jTen|Mile]Rd] - - Alternate 2 Ramp

Improvements
(Farmington Hills)

e

# Alternate1 Ramp —
Improvements ’ .
=
L

Alternate 1--Sidewalk and
Ramp Improvements
(Easement Required for
this parcel)

s u” -
- -

Ecils?

)

<
= iy e

MAF FRINT DATE 4500



ORIGINAL

CITY OF NOoVI

2009 PATHWAY CONSTRUCTION
PROJECT No. NV09-005
CONTRACT CHANGE ORDER No. 1

Owner: City of Novi Contractor: Audia Concrete Construction, Inc.

45175 West Ten Mile Road 2985 Childs Lake

Novi, M| 48375 Milford, MI 48381
Phone: (248) 347-0454 Phone: (248) 676-9570
Fax: (248) 735-5683 Fax: (248) 676-9520

LR R R e R b AR R s Rt b e Rt it et b et et et e e Pt b B R R S s e R R R Rt SR e b SR R R PR R Rt P D L]

Upon execution by the Owner's representative, the following changes in the Contract Documents will be authorized.

Decrease in Increase in
ltem No. Description of Changes Quantity Unit Unit Price  Contract Price  Contract Price
Project No. 3 - Alternate No. 1 - Haggerty South of Ten Mile Gap
93-1 Mobilization (5% Maximum) 1 LS $  300.00 5 300.00
94-1  Pre-construction audio-visual 1 Ls . § 100.00 $ 100.00
95-1  Soil Erosion and Sedimentation Control 1 LS $  400.00 $ 400.00
96-1  Maintaining Traffic 1 LS $  700.00 $ 700.00
97-1  Clearing and Grubbing 25 Lft $ 12.00 $ 300.00
98-1  Tree, Rem, 8 inch to 18 inch 1 Ea $  600.00 $ 600.00
99-1  Pavement, Remove 30 Syd  $ 9.00 $ 270.00
100-1  Curb and Gutter, Rem 45 Lft $ 10.00 $ 450.00_
1011 Curb and Gutter, Conc, Det C4 45 Lk $  18.00 $ 8100 |
102-1  Sidewalk, Rem 32 Syd $ 9.00 $ 288.00
103-1  Pathway Grading 240 Lft $ 3.90 $ 936.00
104-1  Aggregate Base, 6 inch 190 Syd § 2.25 $ 427.50
105-1  4-inch Concrete Sidewalk 1300 Sft $ 2.40 $ 3,120.00
106-1  6-inch Concrete Driveway 270 Sft $ 2.60 $ 702.00
107-1  ADA Compliant Sidewalk Ramp 305 Sft $ 3.00 $ 915.00
108-1  ADA Detectable Warning Plate 40 Sft 3 20.00 $ 800.00
109-1  Drainage Modifications 1 LS $ 2,800.00 $ 2,800.00
110-1  Regrade Ditch 50 Lft 5 10.00 $ 500.00
111-1  Seeding and Mulching 320 Syd $ 2.85 $ 912.00
Subtotal - Project No. 3 - Alternate No. 1 $ - $ 15,330.50
Project No. 3 - Alternate No. 2 - Farmington Hills Ramps
112-1  Mobilization (5% Maximum) 1 LS $ 100.00 3 100.00
113-1  Pre-construction audio-visual 1 LS $ 50.00 $ 50.00
114-1  Soil Erosion and Sedimentation Control 1 LS $ 100.00 $ 100.00
115-1  Curb and Gutter, Rem 20 Lt $ 10.00 $ 200.00
116-1  Curb and Gutter, Conc, Det C4 20 Lit $ 18.00 3 360.00:]
117-1  Sidewalk, Rem 50 Syd § 9.00 $ 450.00
118-1  Pathway Grading 48 Lft $ 8.44 $ 405.12
T 119-1  Aggregate Base, 6 inch 90 Syd $ 225 $ 202.50
120-1  4-inch Concrete Sidewalk 500 Sft $ 2.40 $ 1,200.00
121-1  ADA Compliant Sidewalk Ramp 220 Sft $ 3.00 3 660.00
122-1  ADA Detectable Warning Plate 40 Sft $ 20.00 3 800.00
123-1  Dr Structure Cover, Adj, Case 1 1 Ea $ 40000 $ 400.00
124-1  Seeding and Mulching 200 Syd § 2.85 3 570.00
$ - $ 5,497.62

Subtotal - Project No. 3 - Alternate No. 2

Prepared by Spalding DeDecker Associates, Inc.
9/18/2009

JMConstuctian Engs gNV09-005 {2009 Pathways]210 Change OrdarsiCOPaths xis 10f3




NV09-005, CO 1 (cont.)

CITY OF NOVI
2009 PATHWAY CONSTRUCTION
PROJECT No. NV09-005
CONTRACT CHANGE ORDER No. 1

Total Decrease / Increase in Contract Amount $ - $ 20,828.12
Net Increase in Contract Amount $ 20,828.12
Former Contract Amount $ 144,485.68
Adjusted Contract Amount to Date $ 165,313.80

The time provided for completion of the Contract is unchanged.
This document shall become an Amendment to the Contract and all provisions of the Contract will apply hereto.

EEEE T Y & ek ERAEERARA AR RAE AR AR R NN SRR R AR A kR ke hk

Item No. Justification

93-1 thru 111-1
Project 3 Alternatives 1 and 2 requested by City

112-1 thru 124-1

101-1 Curb and Gutter replacement requested by City on all Projects
116-1 Curb and Gutter replacement requested by City on all Projects

Prepared by Spalding DeDecker Associates, Inc.
S5/18/2009

JWMVICensinizian Eng reednghVD9-005 {2003 Pathways]i210 Change OrdersiCOPals xis 20f3



NV08-005, CO 1 (conl.)

CITY OF NOVI
2009 PATHWAY CONSTRUCTION
PROJECT No. NV09-005
CONTRACT CHANGE ORDER No. 1

Audia Concrete Construction, Inc.
2985 Childs Lake
Milford, MI 48382

Accepted by
Contractor:

esident £~

Mario Audia,

~3

Spalding DeDecker Associates, Inc.
905 South Boulevard East
Rochester Hills, Ml 48307

Recommended by __. --p 5
Engineer: ‘ﬂ P '//z//-((h/:'f/}»'ﬂ/’; -

Ted Meadows, Confract Administrator

Department of Public Services
Field Services Complex
26300 Delwal Drive

Novi, MI 48375

pproved by
Owner: /;‘/

Brian Coburn, PE, Senior Civil Engineer

Date: "'2 =) "0

Date:

Date: q giﬁz'g E__

Prepared by Spalding DeDecker Associates, Inc.

JIWVISonstnuction EnginesngiHV09.-005 (2003 Pativkays)i2i0 Changs OrdarsiCOPaths uls 30f3

9/18/2009



SPALDING DEDECKER ASSOCIATES, INC.
v 905 South Boulevard East = Rochester Hills = Michigan 48307 = Tel 245 844 5400 « Fax 248 844 5404

Project: Novi 2002 Pathways Construction
Lecation: City of Novi: Various sites

Work: Construct 5 or 8 concrete pathway in gaps
within network: add or impreve ramps at intersecti

BID TABULATION

Date:

512012009
Project No. RB08-014
By: DPE

=

JARERE0S014Pro M Bids\Ea_Tabs\Bid Tabuxls

Engineer's Estimate Audia Concrete Koala-T Goretski Construction Action Traffic Italia Construction
Est. Unit Price Unit Price Unit Price Unit Price Unit Price Unit Price
Itern No. Item Description Quantity | Unit ($) Total Cost ($) Total Cost [£3] Total Cost (%) Total Cost (%) Total Cost (5) Teotal Cost
Proiect 1 - South side of Eleven Mile Road - Taft to Cedar Springs (~1,330 LFT) L N . |
1 Mobilization (5% Maximum) 1 LS 329360 (5 3,293.60 500,00 | § 500.00 140000 | § 1,400.00 285000 | S s 3.800.00 1,400.00 | 8 1.400.00
2 Pre-construction audio-visual 1 LS | 100000]S 100000) 1185005  1.185.00 450,00 | § 4 118500 | S S 130000) 200000|s 200000
3 Soil Erosion and niatian Control 1 Ls 2,000.00 | § 2.000.00 1.500.00 [ 5 1,500.00 50000 | § 500.00 200,00 | § 5 2.000.00 2,000.00 | & 2,000.00 |
4 Maintaining Traffic g Ls | 2soo0cofs 250000 700.00 | 5 70000]| 270000(S  210000] 1000005 s 5
i 5 Tree P l S EA 25000 | s 2,250.00 500058 450.00 100.00 | S 500.00 10000 | $ $
& |Pavement, Rem 325 SYD 1000 | S 3.250.00 S00)s 2.925.00 5858 1.901.25 2.00|5 $
7 Curb and Gutter, Rem s0 LF 10.00 | S 500.00 10.00]5 500.00 2600 |5  1.300.00 500 ]S s
8 Sidewalk, Rem 9 SYD 800 |5 7200 8005 B81.00 1800 |5 162.00 9.00|S 5 .00
Ll Pathway Grading | 1240 | LFT 400|S 486000 400|s 488000 250(S  3.100.00 400|s $  10912.00 5.00
10 |Aggregate Base, 6 inch 1150 _[syp| 500 (5  5.900.00 225|s 258750 450|S5  5175.00 600|s 30|S 954500 16.00
on 4-inch Conerele Sidewalk 6250 | SFT 3.00|S  18750.00 240|s 1500000 260|s  16.:250.00 250|S  15625.00 314 |S  19.625.00 4.00
12 |e-inch Concrete Driveway |__3200 | sFT| 400|5  12,800.00 2505 832000 300|S  9.500.00 3005 9.600.00 370|s  11.840.00 5.00
13 ADA Compliant Sidewalk Ramp = 420 SFT 400 |8 1.580.00 200)s 1,250.00 280 |5 1.176.00 625]8 2,625.00 | 660|S 2.772.00 _B.0C
14 ADA D tle Warning Plate 32 | SFT 30005 960.00 2000 (S 640,00 2200 |5 7C4.00 2500 S BOOOO|  2400(S 1.088.00 30.00
15 Drainage Mod ficati 1 LS 2,50000 ) S 2.500.00 280000 | S 2800001 3.30000|5 3.300.00 1500008 1.500.00 3.40000 | 5 3.400.00 3.000.00
16 Regrade Ditch 50 | LFT | 3005 150.00 100015 500.00 1000 | S 500.00 10,00 |5 500.00 18.00 | 5 950.00 20.00
17 Dr Structure Caover. Ad), Case 1 2 EA 40000 | 5 £00.00 400.00 |5 800.00 400,00 | S 800,00 25000 % 500.00 250.00 | 5 500.00 300.00
18 Dr Structure Cover, Ady, Case 2 1 EA 30000 |85 300.00 40000 S 400.00 40000 | § 400.00 2500 S 250.00 34000 | § 340.00 300.00
19 Seeding and Mulching 1500 SYD 30C|S 4,500.00 285|535 4.275.00 | 2008 3.000.00 200} S 4.500.00 3205 4.800.00 10.00
Total - Project 1: s 69,165.60 5 49.383.50 S 52.718.25 5 S§7,151.00 5 B2237T298
Project 2 - North side of Ten Mile Road, west of Haggerty (~300 LFT) | -| d i | —
1 _|Mobilizatien (5% Maximum) 1 Ls 53050 | § 53050 | 10000 |$ 10000 | 140000 (S  140000| sc0.00 (S 500.00 700.00 | S 700.00 | 100000 S  1.000.00
2 Pre-construction audio-visual |9 s 35000 | § 250.00 72500 |8 72500 15000 | § 15000 | 72500 (S 72500| s82500|s  B2500| 200000(S 200000
3 Sail Eresion and Sedimentation Control | 1 |is] seo0c|s 500.00 300.00 | § 30000 | 10000 (S 100,00 25000 (S 250.00 190.00 | $ 190.00 | 200000 (5 200000
4 Maintaining Traffic 1 LS 50000 | S 500.00 70000 | S 700.00 40000 | § 400.00 500.00 | $ 500.00 166000 [ S 1.660.00 3.000.00 | $ 3.000.00
o Curb and Gutter, Rem 8 LF 10.00 | § go.00| 10008 80.00 26,00 | $ 208,00 5005 40,00 23.00 (s 18400)  3000|s 24000
& Palhway Grading o 310 LFT 4005 1.240.00 3805 1.178.00 2508 775.00 500|8 1.550.00 570 |5 1.767.00 5008 1.550.00
7 |Aporegate Base. 6inch 190 | svD 800(s 114000 2255 427.50 4508 855.00 600|S 114000 s00[s  152000|  1600|s 304000
8 4einch Concrete Sidewalk 1520 | SFT 300(s 458000 240|S 384800 260 |5 3.852.00 250|s 380000 3t4ls  a7raeo|  400|s  so0s0.00
£} ADA Compliant Sidewalk Ramp 35 | sFT| 400(s 140.00 3.00 (S 105.00 2805 98.00 625|8 218.75 92058 322.00 500|5 21000

Printed 572202008
Pogo 1ol 4



v

Engineer's Esti Audia Concrete Koala.T Goretski Construction Action Traffic Italia Canstruction
Est Unit Price Unit Price Unit Price Unit Price Unit Price Unit Price
Itern No. Item Description Quantity | Unit (3) Total Cost %) Total Cost () Total Cost (£9] Total Cost (%) Total Cost ($) Total Cost
10 Dr Structure Cover, Adj, _Easa 1 i 1 _EA | 4o000(S 400.00 400,00 | § 400.00 40000 | 5 400,00 25000 | s 250.00 630.00 | $ §30.00 300.00 | § 300.00
11 |Or Structure Cover, Adj, Case 2 - 2 | EA] 30000|S 600.00 40000 | S 800,00 400.00 | § 800.00 25000 | 5 500.00 73000 |8 1,460.00 30000 | S 600,00
12 Seecing and Mulching 400 sSYD 3.00|8 1.200.00 285|535 1,140.00 200|585 800.00 3.00 (8 1.200.00 350 (S 1400.00] 1000 4,000.00
Total - Project 2: $  11.140.50 S 9,603.50 S 993800 S 10,673.75 s 15430.80|  |s 2402000
Project 3 - Base Bid - Haggerty, seqments from Village Woods to Ten Mile (~1,160 LFT) ) |
1 ilization (5% Maxi ) 1 LS 346595|8  3.46595| 56767 |S 567.67 | 250000|% 2,500.00] 3.000.00]|S 3,000.00| 3.300.00 % 3,300.00 | 600000 |5
2 Pre-construclion audio-visual 1 LS s 1.500.00 950.00 | § 950.00 35000 | § 350.00 92500 | S 925.00) 1020008 1.020.00 | 2.000.0C | S
3 Soil Erosion and Sediment Control 1 LS 3 1.500.00 800.00 | $ 800,00 400.00 | 5 400.00 600.00 | § 600.00 95000 | § 950.00] 2000005
4 Maintaining Traliic 1 LS 5 5,000.00 70000 | S 700.00| 2.000.00 | % 2,000.00 | 1,500.00(S 1.500.00 ] 8.000.00 | § 8000001 3.00000|5 3.0
§ _|Clearing and Grubbing 195 S 1,365.00 | 200(s 1.755.00 500|s 975.00 Scols 975.00 5805 1.150.50 15.00 | §
6 [Tree. Rem, 8inchto 18inch 1 5 400.00 600,00 | § €00.00| 1.00000|s  1000.00|  500.00 (S 50000 |  860.C0 (S 860,00 | 400005
s 7 Curb and Gutter, Rem 75 s 750.00 10.00 | § 750.00 26005 1.950.00 5.00|s 375.00 10.30 | § 772.50 30.00 | §
8 |Sidewalk, Rem 14 SYD .00 | § 112,00 9.00 S 126.00 18.00 | S 252.00 8.00 |5 126.00 1440 | § 201.60 40.00 | §
9 Pathway Grading B 900 | LFT 400 (% 3.600.00 2805 252000 250|s 2.250.00 6.00(s 5,400.00 1130 | § 10,170.00 500 |8
10 Aggregale Base, 6 inch 495 SYD 6.00|5 2.870.00 225(s 1.113.75 4505 2.227.50 6.00|5 2,970.00 900|s 4.455,00 16.00 | S
11 4-inch Concrete Sidewalk 4000 | SFT 3.00|%  12.000.00 2405 9,600.00 260|S  10.400.00 250 |%  10,000.00 360 |5 1440000 4.00 | 5
12 ADA Cempliant Sidewalk Ramp 520 SFT 400 % 2,080.00 300(S 1.560.00 2805 1.456.00 625|535 3,250.00 760 | S 3,952.00 6008
13 ADA D ble Warning Plata 100 SFT 30,00 | S 3.,000.00 2000 |8 2.000.00 220015 2,200.00 25008 2,500.00 3500 (S 3.500.00 3000 |5
14 ADA D le Warrung Plate, Retrofit 40 SFT 1500 | S 600.00 2500 | § 1.000.00 22005 880.00 50.00 | § 2,000.00 43.00 [ S 1.960.00 3000 (S
15 Reg Ditch 75 LFT 300 |8 225.00 10.00 | S 750.00 10.00 | S 750.00 1000 | S 750.00 15008  1,12500) 20005
16 Dr Structure Cover, Adj. Case 1 1 EA 40000 | $ 400.00 40000 [ S 400.00 40000 | 5 400.00 25000 |5 250.00 380.00 | S $
17 |Culv. Gl A, Cone. 15 inch 6 | LFT 3500 s 560.00 4000 |8 640,00|  10000|S  1.600.00 40,00 | S 540,00 46.00 | 5 s
18 |Culv. End Sect, Conc, 15inch - 4 EA 300.00|S  €00.00 40000 | 5 800.00| 250.00|s 500.00 45000 | § 900.00 330.00 | § 5
19 |Wooden Pedesinan Railing = | 24 LFT 2500 |5 600.00 | 15.00 | 5 360.00 | 15.00| s 360.00 25005  GOD.CO 18.00 | S s
20 Cold Plastic Overlay, 6 inch | 272 LFT | 6.00 |5 1.632.00 456 | § 1.245.76 10.00 |5 2.720.00 3005 816.00 9.20 | S s
21 |Seeding and Mulching. | 1380 | SYD 3.00|35 4,140.00 285|5  393300| 200|s 2,760.00 3.00|8 4,140.00 340 |5 s
22 |TS. Pedestrian, B Arm Mtd, Rem 4 EA_ 5 800.00 s 460,00 11000 | § 44000| 10000 |S 400.00 110.00 | $ s
23 |Pushbution, Rem 2 | EA s 400.00 |s 230.00 110,00 | § 220.00 100,00 | § 200.00 110,00 | § s
24 TS.P ian, One Way Bracket Arm Mid (LED) Countdown 1 EA 1. ] 1.500.00 1S 1.300.00 980.00 | § 980.00 900.00 | § 900.00 990.00 | § 5
25 TS, Py ian, Two Way Bracket Arm Mid (LED) Countdawn 4 | EA ] 2000005 8,000.00 5 6.000.00 | 1.70000|S 6,800.00 150000 |$  6,00000) 1650005 )| 5
26 TS, Pedestrian, One Way Pedestal Mid (LED) Countdown 1 EA 1.500.00 | 1.500.00 1.750.00 | 5 1.750.00 | 1.000.00(5s 1.00000| 900.00|$S $00.00 9%0.00 | § §
27 TS, Pedestrian, Two Way Pedestal Mtd (LED) Countdown 1 EA 200000 | 5 2,0000c| 2.2000C|$5 220000 1.700.00|S 1,700.00 1.500.00 | $ 1.500.00] 165000 (S K
28 Pushbutton, Salv 2 EA 500.00 | 1.000.00] 1.1000C |5 2,200.00 22000 | § 440.00 20000 | S 400.00 22000 |5 S
29 Conduit, DB, 1, 1 14 inch 30 LFT 12008 360.00 42005 1,260.00 14.00 | S 420.00 1200(s 350.00 13.20 | 8 5
3¢ |Conduit, DB, 1, 3inch - | 15 LFT 1500 | S 225.00 6400 |5 960,00 | 17.00 | § 255.00 1500 | S 225.00 16.50 | $ S
31 |Cenduil. Directional Bore. 1. 4 inch _ 50 LFT 5000 (S 2.500.00 | 60.00 | 5 3.000.00 2100 ($ 1.050.00 19005  950.00 2090 | 5 S 1.235.00
32  |dh.Round = 2 EA 1,500.00 [ S 3.000.00 800.00 | 1,600.00 780.00 | & 1,560.00 | 700.00 | S 1.400.00 770.00 | S 3 1.820.00
33 _|Wood Pole, Fit Up, TS Cable Pole 1 EA 1.000.00 | S 1,000.00 420.00 | 42000] 45000 (S 450.00 40000 | S 400.00 440.00 | § S 520,00
34 |Pushbutton Support Post 2 EA 500.00 | & 1.000.00 385.00 | S 770.00 340.00 | $ 680.00 300.00 | S 600.00 330.00 | S $ 780.00
35 Pedestal, Alum, RCOC = 1 EA 100000 | & 1.000.00 80000 | 5 £00.00 780.00 | 5 780.00 70000 | S 700.0C 770,00 S S 10,00
38 Pedestal, Fdn 1 EA 500.00 | § 500.00 71000 | 5 710.00 780.00 | $ 780.00 700.00 | § 700.0¢ 77000 | S S $10.00
a7 RCOC Force Account Charges 1500 | DLR .00 S 1.500.00 1.00]S 1,500.00 .10 § 1.650.00 1.00 | § 1.500.00 110 s 5 1,850.00
Printed S2H008
JRERB0S014\PreigtEcsBid_Tabsiihd Tabats

Page 2ol 4



£

Engineer's Estimate Audia Concrete Koala-T Goretski Censtruction Action Traffic Italia Construction
Est Unit Price Unit Price Unit Price Unit Price Unit Price Unit Price
Item No. Item Description Quantity | Unit ($) Total Cost (%) Total Cost ($) Total Cost ($) Total Cost ($) Total Cost ($) Total Cost
B _Total - Project 3 - Base Bid: S 72,784.35 S 57,331.18 S 57,135.50 |8 sa352.00 S _84,067.50 S 99,994.50
Alt. No. 1 - Ha south of Ten Mil ; | | —— | [ ————
1 |Mobiliza1’non (5% Maximum) 1 LS 887.05| S 587.05 300.00 | 5 300.00 500.00 | 500.00 85000 | 5 85000| 100000(s  100000( 1.00000|S 100000
2 Pre-construction audio-visual 1 Ls 750.00 | § 750.00 10000 | S 100.00 10000 | 8 10000|  10000)S 100.00 110.00 | § 110.00 | 200000 |$  2.000.00
3 Soil Eresion and Sedi Control 1 LS | 1500005 150000 400,00 | $ 400.00 500.00 | 3 500.00 600.00 | $ 600.00 400,00 | § 400,00 | 2,00000|S 200000
4 Maintaining Traffic 1 LS 800.00 | § 800.00 70000 | 5 70000 | 100000 (5 1,000.00 1.00|s 1.00 600.00 | § 600,00 | 3,00000|5 300000
5 Clearing and Grubbing 25 | LFT 700(s 175.00 12005 300.00 15.00 | § 375.00 1000 s 250.00 3500 (8 87500|  2000|S 500,00 |
) Tree. Rem, 8 inch to 18 inch 1 EA 400.00 | § 4C0.00 €C0.00 | $ 600.00 1.200.00 | § 1.200.00 500,00 | S 500.00 830.00 | 5 830.00| 40000 |S 40000
7 Pavement, Rem 30 SYD 10008 300.00 9.00 | 8 270.00 18.00 | § 540.00 200|s 270,00 7805 234,00 4000 | S 1,200.00
& |Curband Gutter, Rem — 45 | LF | 10005  450.00 10,00 |5 450.00 2800 |S  1.260.00 5008 225.00 410(s 184.50 3000|s  1,350.00
9 Sidewalk, Rem 32 |svD 800|S 25600 9,005 288.00 9.00(s 288.00 2008 288.00 1280 | 5 409.60 4000|S 128000
10 |Pathway Grading_ 240 | LFT|  400fs $60.00 390|s 936,00 2755 £50.00 500|s  1.20000 11308 271200 500|5 120000
1 Aggregale Base, 6 inch 190 | SYD 6005  1.140.00 225|s 427,50 5405 1.026.00 BO0|S 114000 | 800|s 152000 16.00 [$  3.040.00
12 4-inch Cancrete Sidewalk 1300 | SFT 3.00|5  3.500.00 2405  3i2000) 285 |5 344500 250|s 325000 3405 442000 400 (S  5200.00 |
13 §-inch Concrate Driveway 270 | SFT 400|s 108000 260|$ 702.00 310 | 5 837.00 300]|s 810.00 400|s 108000 600|535 162000
14 ADA Complant Sidewalk Ramp 308 SFT 400|% 122000)]  300|% 91500  285]S 86925] < B25|S 1.805.25 700]s 2.135.00 6.00 |8 1,820.00
15 ADA Detectable Warning Plate 40 SFT 30.00 |5 1,200,0C 200C |5 80C.00 220015 £880.00 2500 |8 1.000.00 K0|S 1,260.00 4000 | § 1,600.00
16 |Drainage Modifications 1 Ls | =2s5c000|s 250000 2.80000(S  280000) 3.40000|S  340000| 350000|S 350000 1.270.00)S  1.27000| 150000(S 150000
17 Regrade Ditch 50 LFT | 3.00|S 150.0C 1000 (S 500.00 1000 | 5 500.00 1000 s 500.00 8950 |38 475.00 20008 1.000,00
18 |Seeding and Mulching 320 |Sypj  300(s 950.00 2858 ool 21503 688.00 300|s $50.00 360|S 115200  1000|S  3.200.00
Total - Alt No. 1: | 5  18,628.05 $ 1452050 | s 18.068.25] $  17,350.25 s 20,767.10 s 3292000
- \\“ﬁ____—-"""/ - -
Alt. No. 2 - Farmington Hills Ramps at Haggerty and Ten Mile = 5 1 2 :
1 _[Mobilization (5% Maximum) 1 _Ls 32310 | 5 323.10 10000 | S 100.00 500.00 | $ S0000| 35000 S 350.0C 33000 | s 320.00 B00.00 | 5 800.00
__|Pre-construction audio-visual 1 LS |  25c00|s 250,00 5000 | S 5000  7500|S 75.00 100.00 | S 100.00 6000 | 5 €0.00 3,000.00 | $ 3.000.00
3 _|Seil Eresion and Sedimentation Control 1 LS 500.00 | 5 500.00 100.00 | § 100.00|  400.00|S 400.00 E00.00 | S B00.0¢ 15000 s 150.00 | 2,000.00 | S 2.000.00
4 Curb and Gutter. Rem 20 LF 10.00 | 8 200.00 10,00 | $ 200.00 27008 540,00 500]s 100.0C 9308 186.00 30005  600.00
5 Sidewalk. Rem 50 SYD 800|535 400.00 9005 450.00 9008 450.00 9.00 | 5 450.00 550|5 275,00 40.00 | 5 2,000.00
| 6 Palhway Grading 48 LFT 40035 192.00 844 |5 405,12 25018 120,00 13.ﬂ_g_| 5 480.00 13608 652.80 1500 | S 720.00 |
7 Aggregate Base, 6 inch 90 | SYD 500|5S 540,00 | 2258 202,50 450 |8 405.00 6005 540,00 9.00 [ s 810.00|  1600|S  1.440.00
8 4einch Cencrete Sidawalk 500 | SFT 3005 1,500.00 2405 1.200.00 265(5 132500 250|S  1.250.00 3éc|s 180000]  4pofs 200000
g ADA Compliant Sidewalk Ramp 220 | SFT 400 880.00 3.00|s 660.00 2858 627.00 625|5  1.375.00 51015 112200 6005 132000
10 |aDAD Warning Plate 40 | SFT 25005 1.000.00 2000 | § 800.00 2200|s  8spoo|  2500(S 100000 3soc|s  140000|  4000(S 160000
11 |Dr Structure Cover, Ad), Case 1 1 EA 400,00 | § 400.00 400.00 | § 400.00|  400.00 (s 400.00 25000 | § 250.00 34000 | § 34000 | 30000 |S  200.00
12 |Seeding and Mulching 200 | SYD| 30015 600.00 285 200|5 400.00 300)s 500.00 540 |5 1,080.00 10.00 | 5 2.000.00
[ Total - Alt No. 2 - Farmington Hills portion: s 678510 <_s 5137.62 » 5 612200 s 7,095.00 |s 820580 S 17,780.00
_______,___.--"
E- roit_::ﬂ&-Elevm Mile Gap to Clark; Clark Gap from Eleven Mile nerth [-sogﬂ u : - | i : i | i
1 |Mebilization (5% Maximum) 1 | s | 1ss800]s 155800 300.00 | $ 300.00 400.00 | § 40000 150000|s  150000| 200000|S  200000| 260000($ 260000
2 Pre-construction audie-visual 1 LS 500.00 | § 800.00 725,00 | § 725.00 20000 | $ 200.00 725.00 | S 725.00 830,00 | § 830.00 | 1000005 100000
3 Soil Erosion and Sedimentation Contral ) LS 1.000.00 | 5 1.000.00 70000 | 5 700.00 500.00 | S 500.00 100.00 | § 100.00 800.00 | 5 800.00 1.000.00 | § 1.000.00
4 |maintaining Trattic 1 Ls | 2000005  2,000.00 70000 | § 70000 150000(S 150000 750.00 | § 75000| 300000(s 3o0c0co] soocoals  6oo0.00
Printed S22/2008

J\RERBIE014\ProjMgBide\Bid_TabsEid Tab ds

Pape 3ol 4



[IETE]

Project 1 total: -0.02 from as-read
Project 4. item 9 - incorrect total price (+2,590.00 fer item)

Project 4 tolal: +2.590.00 from as-read

Project 1 total: incorrect summary {-3.000.0C from as-read)

JAREIRBOED14ProjMatBids\Bid_Tabs\8id Tab xis

Engineer's Estimate Audia Concrete Koala-T Goretski Construction Actien Traffic Italia Construction
Est Unit Price Unit Price Unit Price Unit Price| Unit Price Unit Price
Itern No. Itern Description Quantity | Unit (%) Total Cost (8) Total Cost ($) Total Cost ($) | Total Cost ($) Total Cost (£) Total Cost
5 [tree Protection 2 |Ea| zs000|s  socoo| 10000fs  20000f 1o0o00|s o000 toocofs 20000 t8ogofs  3soco( z0000(s 40000
6 Clearing and Grubbing 225 | LFT|  700|s 157500 900|s 202500|  1500(|s  337500|  s00(|S 112500 9.00|s 202500|  1600|§  3,600.00
7 Tree, Rem. 8 inch to 18 inch 1 EA 400.00 | § 400.00 600.00 | 5 600.00| 1.20000|s 120000 500.00 | § 500.00 882.00 | $ 86200  40000|S 40000
8 |Pavemenl, Rem 25 sSYD 10,00 | $ 250.00 9005 225.00 1800 450.00 9.00|$s 225.00 580|S 17000  4000(S 100000
9 Curb and Guter, Rem 75 LF 10,00 $ 750.00 10005 750.00 2600|s  1.850.00 500|s 37500 37.00 (s 277500  3000|$ 225000
10 Sidewalk, Rem 5 SYD 800]s 40,00 900 |s 45.00 18.00 |5 90.00 9.00|s 45.00 35.00 | S 17500 |  4000|S  200.00
11 Pathway Grading 455 | LFT 4.00|S 182000 450 |S  2047.50 250|s  1.137.50 6505 285750 980|s 445000|  s00|s 227500
12 Aggregate Base. § inch 400 | SYD 600|S 240000 225|s 900.00 450 |8 1.800.00 6.00 (S 240000 7805  312000|  16.00|S  6.400.00
13 Curb and Gutier, Conc, Det C4 245 LFT 15.00 | § 3.675.00 18.00 | § 4.410.00 2000| %8 4.900.00 18.50 | § 4.532.50 230015 5.635.00 32005  7.840.00
14 |Curb, Conc. DetE2 25 | LFT 15.00 | $ 375.00 2000 | § 500.00 20.00 | s 500.00 25.00 | § 625.00 29.00 [ s 72500  3200(S 800.00_
15 _|Spiltway, Cenc [ LFT 60.00 | $ 360.00 50005 300.00 | 1500 | § £0.00 2500 (S 150.00 S8.00 | 5 348.00 40008 240.00
16 _|Riprap. Plain SYD 1500 | § 135.00 | 30,00 | 5 270.00 | 2500 (% 225.00 G0.00 | 5 540.00 99.00 | § 891.00 50.00(s 450.00
17 |4-inch Concrete Sidewalk 3000 | SFT 300|s 900000 240|s 720000 265|S  7.850.00 | 250 (s 7.500.00 360|5  10.800.00 400|$  12,000.00
18 _|ADA Compliant Sidewalk Ramp 2715 | SFT 400|s 110000 3008 825.00 | 285(s 783.75 625(s 171875 6505 178750 | 600(S 165000
18 ADA Detectable Warning Flate 36 SFT 3000 |5 1.080.00 200015 720.00 22008 792.00 2500]5 900.00 3500 | 5 1,260.00 3000 | & 1.080.00
20 Regrade Ditch 200 LFT 300 |5 600.00 10.00 | 5 2.000.00 1000 | 8 2,000.00 10.00 |35 2,000.00 14.00 | 5 2,800.00 2000 | 5 4,000.00
21 Dr Structure Cover, Adj. Case 2 1 EA 300.00 | 5 300.00 400.00 | § 400.00 40000 | § 400.00 250.00| s 250.00 340.00 | § 340.00 300.00 | 5 300.00
22 WocdenP_edeslrianRaiﬁEg [} LFT 2500 | 8 1.500&& 15.@{_) s 900.00 & 3 900.00 250015 1,500.00 17.30 | § 1.038.00 36.00 | 5 2,160.00
23 ing and Mulching 500 SYD 3008 1,500.00 28535 1,4& 200|8% 1.000.00 3.00(8 1.500.00 450 |8 2.250.00 10.00 | § 5.000.00
Total - Project 4 - Clark Read: $ 32,718.00 5 28,167.50 S 32,343.25 [ § 3211875 $  48,450.50 3 652,645.00
|
TOTAL - BASE BID {1-4, NO ALTERNATES): 185,809.05 144,485.68 152,135.00 159,295.50 230,221.78 303,899.50
TOTAL - ALL PROJECTS AND ALTS: § 211,222.20 $ 164,143.80 $ 176,325.25 l $ 183,740.75 $ 259,194.68 $ 354,599.50
As-Read: §  164,148.52 5 180,099.85 $ 18374075 § 257.604.70 $ 357.529.50
Items requiring correction shown  hignlighted
) Cofrections summai
Audia Project 2, item 20 - incorrect tolal price (-2.72 for item)
Preject 2 total: -2.72 from as-read
Keala-T Project 1, item 16 - incomrect total price (+450.00 for item)
Project 1 total: +450.00 from as-read
Project 3, item 14 - incomect total price (-7,920.00 for item)
Project 3, item 21 - incerrect total price (+1,000.00 for item)
Project 3 total: -6.920.00 from as-read
Gerelski none
Action Project 1, item 5 - incorrect total price (-0.02 for item)

Printed $222000
Paged ol 4



